
Submitted by: Chairman of the
Request of the
Department of Law

September 25,

the

Prepared by:
For Reading:

Date:.- ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

CL~J{'S omCB

..-~~~~~1

AONO. 2001-16~

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 28.40,
BALLOTS. TO IN~!-UD~ THE FAS-_SIMILE SIGNATURE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK.

WHEREAS, the Assembly amended and approved AD No. 2001-43 on February 27, 2001,
which deleted the facsimile signature requirement from AMC 28.40.010 because of what was
understood to be space constraints on the new ballots, said ordinance to be effective on January
1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing samples provided by the consultant it appears the facsimile
signature can be provided on the ballot fonDS; now therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS

Section 1. Anchorage Municipal Code subsection 28.40.010E. is hereby amended to read as
fo 110ws: (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefore not set out)

28.40.010
*** *** ***

E. Each ballot shall bear the words "Official Ballot," [AND] the date of the elections
and a facsimile signature of the municil2al clerk.

~

(GAAB 7.05.080; AO No. 85-75; AO No. 89-136; AO No. 96-12, § 1, 1-23-96; AO No.
97-18, § 1,2-11-97; AO No. 99-113, § 2, 8-10-99; AO No. 2001-43, § 1,2-27-01)

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective on January 2,2002

day ofO\~ gEp AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this £
,-..J~ V J..V-OJ- ' 200 I . W2 -

Chainnan
ATTEST:

\~"rYiPa1 Clerk

G:\MA 1\OPEN MA TfERS\Accu- V ote Ballot Tabulation System - AO\AO.DOC

AM 796-2001


