Submitted by: Chairman of the Assambly at the

Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Department of Law September 25, 200

CLERK'S OFFICE APPROVED 10-16-01 Date:....

For Reading:

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

AO NO. 2001-166

1 2	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAPTER 28.40, BALLOTS, TO INCLUDE THE FACSIMILE SIGNATURE OF THE MUNICIPAL CLERK.
3	
4 5	WHEREAS, the Assembly amended and approved AO No. 2001-43 on February 27, 2001, which deleted the facsimile signature requirement from AMC 28.40.010 because of what was
6 7	understood to be space constraints on the new ballots, said ordinance to be effective on January 1, 2002; and
8 9	WHEREAS, after reviewing samples provided by the consultant it appears the facsimile
10 11	signature can be provided on the ballot forms; now therefore,
12	THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS
13 14	Section 1 Anchomore Municipal Code subsection 28 40 010E in heads, and add to said as
15	Section 1. Anchorage Municipal Code subsection 28.40.010E. is hereby amended to read as follows: (the remainder of the section is not affected and therefore not set out)
16 17	28.40.010 Form.
18	*** *** ***
19 20	E. Each ballot shall bear the words "Official Ballot," [AND] the date of the election, and a facsimile signature of the municipal clerk.
21	
22	(GAAB 7.05.080; AO No. 85-75; AO No. 89-136; AO No. 96-12, § 1, 1-23-96; AO No.
23	97-18, § 1, 2-11-97; AO No. 99-113, § 2, 8-10-99; AO No. 2001-43, § 1, 2-27-01)
24 25	Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective on January 2, 2002
26	1
27	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this day of
28 20	Ottober, 2001.
29 20	
30 31	Chairman
32	ATTEST:
33	
34	
35	Lesane Feransa
36	Lesane Fergusa Mubicipal Clerk
36 37	
20	

G:\MAT\OPEN MATTERS\Accu-Vote Ballot Tabulation System - AO\AO.DOC